

The Wedding Place Contract

Bride's Name:		
Groom's Name:		
Event Date:		
Event Start Time:	Estimated number of guests:	
-		
Dh an a Munch an		
Email Address:		
Package Choice:		
I agree to the terms, condit	tions, and policies:	
Bride:	Date:	
Print name:		
Groom:	Date:	
Print name:		

We require a nonrefundable 50% deposit to reserve your date. Make Check payable to Joe Riley and mail to PO Box 130313, Coram MT 59913

Wedding Only \$600.00

- Wedding site
- Use of up to 100 chairs
- Trellis & Arch
- Doctor's buggy great for pictures
- Electricity to wedding site
- 10 x 10 enclosed canopy for the bride & her bridesmaids
- Two indoor Restrooms
- Time to set-up and rehearse the day before

Wedding / Vow Renewal & Reception Package \$3000.00

- Wedding and reception sites
- Use of up to 100 chairs
- Sweetheart Table and Tablecloth for the Bride & Groom
- Use of up to 13 6' banquet tables & White Linen Tablecloths
- 4 x 4 Bar Height Cake Table and White Tablecloth
- Trellis & Arch
- 16 x 16 Dance Floor Base can be used as the dance floor
- 1 − 12 x 14 Glamping Tent with private bathroom
- Doctor's buggy great for pictures or putting gifts in
- Electricity to wedding and reception sites
- 5' Rustic Beverage Bar
- Two beverage carts
- 60 cup coffee pot
- Two indoor restrooms
- 20 x 40 tent sides available upon request
- Time to set-up and rehearse the day before, wedding day and time to clean up the day after

For larger weddings another tent, table and chairs can be added for an additional charge. The rate is dependent upon the size needed / requested.

Two RVs are available across from the meadow for your wedding party/guests to rent for an additional fee.

Terms:

All wedding and reception packages include time for set-up the day before; use of **Glacier Meadows** – **the Wedding Place** the day of the event and clean-up time the day following the event. **Glacier Meadows** – **the Wedding Place** will furnish electricity, water and indoor restrooms. The wedding party is responsible for all set up (including chairs), clean up and vendor coordination. Someone from **Glacier Meadows** – **the Wedding Place** be on site to assist.

Receptions hosted Friday and Saturday must end by 11:00 pm. and everyone must be off the property by 11:30 pm. Receptions hosted Sunday – Thursday must end no later than 10:00 p.m. and everyone must be off the property by 10:30 pm.

Glacier Meadows may use photos of your wedding for publicity purposes (Facebook, website, Instagram, etc.)

Music:

Speakers **MUST** face Highway 2. Friday and Saturday **Music must end or be turned down at 11:00 pm and turned off by 11:30 PM.** Sunday – Thursday **Music must end or be turned down at 9:00 pm and turned off by 10:00 pm.**

Clean-up Policy:

All food and beverage trash must be put into the trash receptacles (Glacier Meadows will provide these) as soon as the event ends. Clean-up of flowers (**Only real flower petals for the flower girl**), décor, etc. can wait until the following morning. Both the ceremony and reception sites must be restored to their original condition by 3 p.m. the following day after the event.

A \$500.00 cleaning/security deposit (we will hold the check & return it to you after the event) is due 7 days prior to the event and will be refunded/returned after the event as long as Glacier Meadows is returned the way it was found. No pets allowed without prior permission and there will be a \$200 non-refundable deposit required.

Alcohol Policy:

Alcohol may be consumed and served however, the wedding party assumes all responsibility for all liabilities deriving from the consumption of alcohol at the event. **MUST PURCHASE ONE DAY EVENT INSURANCE**

Open Flame Policy:

Candles are permitted at Glacier Meadows – The Wedding Place as long as they are in a container. All Montana Fire Safety Regulations must be followed (please note that regulations change as the risk of forest fires increases later in the summer). Smoking is restricted to areas free of flammable material, and all cigarette or cigar butts must be fully extinguished and properly disposed of in the containers we provide.

Weather:

Glacier Meadows – the Wedding Place only offers outdoor events. In the event of rain, the wedding party is responsible for making alternative arrangements for the ceremony/reception. A tent may be put up at the site when there is a chance of rain, and that the decision to use the tent is made by the Lessee or anyone associated with the event.

Damages & Release of Responsibility:

The wedding party is financially responsible for any damages by their guests or vendors to Glacier Meadows – The Wedding Place property or premises. This includes pathways and driveways, theft, disappearance, damage or injury to goods, wares, merchandise and property of any kind, including and without limitation property of the Lessee or Glacier Meadows and property of employees and guests. Lessee assumes liability for injury and death of any person in any way connected with Lessee's use of Glacier Meadows from any cause whatsoever. The Lessee agrees to indemnify and hold Glacier Meadows harmless for any and all loss, liability, actions, suits, proceedings or claims, including attorney's fees and/or other expenses resulting from or arising out of Lessee's us of Glacier Meadows. Included but not limited to any damage to property, injury or death.

Lessee waives any right to claim or seek consequential or special damages for any act or omission or breach of this Agreement by Glacier Meadows or its agents, employees, or subcontractors. The Lessee agrees that Glacier Meadows liability for any proven damages shall be limited to the fees paid under this Agreement.

Wedding Liability Insurance:

A \$1,000,000 Liability Insurance policy must be procured naming Joe & Michelle Riley as additional insureds. This is to protect you in the event of property damage, bodily injury or alcohol related accidents. This can be purchased through Wedsafe.com or your homeowner's policy. A copy of the policy needs to be mailed or emailed (glaciermeadowweddings@gmail.com) to Glacier Meadows one week prior to the event.

Pictures:

Glacier Meadows reserves the right to take pictures, before, during and after your event to be used on our website. Pictures will be used for promotional purposes only.

Deposit:

We require a nonrefundable 50% deposit to reserve your date. Your reservation is not guaranteed until we receive your deposit and signed contract. The remaining balance, including any fees for additional requested services, must be paid forty-five (45) days prior to your event.

Pictures:

Glacier Meadows reserves the right to take pictures, before, during and after your event to be used on our website. Pictures will be used for promotional purposes only.

To reserve *Glacier Meadows - the Wedding Place* for your event complete the contract and return just the first page with your deposit check (Please make the check payable to **Joe Riley)** to:

Glacier Meadows – The Wedding Place P.O. Box 130313 Coram, Montana 59913